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Welcome  to  VAS  2025   (Voice, airway  and  Swallowing  Workshop)  being  

hosted  by  Department  of  ENT  &  Head Neck Surgery  on 19th  to 20th July 

2025 in Medanta Medicity Gurugram. The field of Voice and allied fields like 

airway,  swallowing etc have undergone rapid strides in the past few years. The 

workshop will include live surgery, teaching workshop, lectures and panel 

discussions in the above field by eminent faculty. The target audience is ENT 

Aurgeons, Laryngologists, Post Graduates in ENT, Voice and Swallow therapists 

and SLP Students .

Gurgaon the host city (also called the millineum city) is very close to New Delhi 

International airport (about 20 minutes drive). This live workshop is being held in 

Medanta ,The Medicity which is one of the foremost healthcare facility in Asia . 

Department of ENT & Head Neck Surgery has been regularly holding these   

events  since  its  inception in 2010 . The faculty include the best in the field

Dr. K K Handa

Organizing Chairman, VAS 2025

Chairman, Deptt. of ENT & Head Neck Surgery

Medanta - The Medicity, Gurugram

Dear Esteemed College,
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thDAY 1, Saturday 19  July 2025

08:00-08:30 am REGISTRATION

8:30-13:30 pm LIVE SURGERY

Surgeons : Dr Jaya kumar, Dr KK Handa, Dr Anagha Joshi

14:00-14:15 pm Video Stroboscopy
Dr Gauri Kapre

14:15-14:30 pm

14:30-14:45 pm

14:45-15:00 pm

Development of Therapeutics material & innovations bases on various voice disorders - 
A caretaker and patient guide
Dr Jitender Saini

Anesthesia  in  laryngology
Dr Anand Sharma

Phonomicrosurgery
Dr Anagha Joshi

14:00-15:00 pm

Panelists : Dr Jaya Kumar, Dr Anagha Joshi, Dr Gauri Kapre, Dr Brig  Ramalingam,
Dr Vidushi  Saksena, Dr Kriti Sen

Panel Discussionon Neurolaryngology15:00-16:00 pm

DINNER20:00 pm Onwards

Moderator : Dr  KK Handa

12:00 pm SLP Resident  best  poster  award  judging

INVITED  TALKS

16:00-16:15 pm Evidence based approaches to the Diagnosis and Treatment of Functional Voice Disorders
Dr Vishwadeep Singh

16:15-16:30 pm

16:30-16:45 pm

16:45-17:00 pm

Managing  Chronic cough
Dr Aru Chhabra Handa

Voice therapy for muscle tension dysphonia 
Dr Vidushi  Saksena 

Managing Spasmodic dysphonia
Dr Jaya Kumar Menon

16:00-17:30 pm INVITED  TALKS



thDAY 2, Sunday, 20  July 2025

Workshop  on  swallowing  -  Dr Jaya Kumar Menon08:00-10:00 am

Laser for early cancer larynx
Dr KK Handa

Open approaches for early cancer larynx
Dr Rajeev Kumar

Advancing Swallowing Assessment & Management in Patients with Laryngeal Cancer
Dr Prashansa Chauhan

voice Restoration After Laryngectomy: Evolving Techinques, Technologies and patient- centered care
Dr Ritika Gautam

10:00-10:15 am

10:15-10:30 am

10:30-10:45 am

10:45-11:00 am

Symposium on early cancer larynx10:00-11:00 am

11:00-11:15 am

12:00-12:15 pm

14:00-14:15 pm

11:15-11:30 am

12:15-12:30 pm

14:15-14:30 pm

11:30-11:45 am

12:30-12:45 am

14:30-14:45 am

11:45-12:00 pm

12:45-13:00 pm

14:45-15:00 pm

Vital stim
Dr Akshit Anand

Assesment of Swallowing
Dr Anindiya Nayak

Basics of Airway Assesment
Dr Mahesh 

Managing Cysts and sulci
Dr Anagha Joshi

Surgery for Swallowing
Dr Shuchita Singh

Managing congenital airway conditions
Dr Prem Sagar

Remote voice assessment and therapy
Dr Anubhuti Dhanuka

Post radiation management of dysphagia in hnc - positive effect of swallow exercises
Dr Akansha Gupta

Sub Glotticstenosis
Dr Arvind  Kairo

Post radiation voice Role of SLP
Dr Shivam Singh

Artificial Intelligence in Dysphagia Care
Dr Govathi Nikhila

Issues in Management of Juvenile papilloma
Dr KK Handa

11:00-12:00 pm

12:00-13:30 pm

14:00-15:30 pm

INVITED  TALKS

SYMPOSIUM ON SWALLOWING

AIRWAY SYMPOSIUM

13:00-14:00 pm Best Resident poster award judging

LUNCH13:00-14:00 pm

15:30-15:45 pm

15:45-16:00 pm

16:00-16:15 pm

16:15-16:30 pm

Office based procedures in laryngology
Dr Manish Munjal

 Swallowing after Glossectomy
Dr Kaustav Mani

Dyshponia and hearing loss
Dr Divya  Chauhan

Role of SLP in managing Neurological dysphagia
Dr Silky Arora

15:30-16:30 pm INVITED  TALKS
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