

Workshop on Morkshop on Morksh



Supported by : IAOHNS, Haryana AOI, Gurugram AOI

Scientific Program



O Medanta The Medicity, Gurugram

Organising Chairman Dr. K K Handa Deptt. of ENT & Head Neck Surgery Medanta - The Medicity Sector - 38, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana Email : entsurgerysociety@hotmail.com For any query, Contact to Ms. Bindu (+91 8574418152) Mr. Shyam (+91 98137 73491)

Conference Manager Mr. Jitin Batra

(⁷³⁴⁹¹) Dreamz Conference Management Pvt. Ltd. 218, Ansal Majestic Tower, Vikaspuri, New Delhi Mob. : +91 98105 58569, Email : info@dreamztravel.net



Dear Esteemed College,

Welcome to VAS 2025 (Voice, airway and Swallowing Workshop) being hosted by Department of ENT & Head Neck Surgery on 19th to 20th July 2025 in Medanta Medicity Gurugram. The field of Voice and allied fields like airway, swallowing etc have undergone rapid strides in the past few years. The workshop will include live surgery, teaching workshop, lectures and panel discussions in the above field by eminent faculty. The target audience is ENT Aurgeons, Laryngologists, Post Graduates in ENT, Voice and Swallow therapists and SLP Students.

Gurgaon the host city (also called the millineum city) is very close to New Delhi International airport (about 20 minutes drive). This live workshop is being held in Medanta, The Medicity which is one of the foremost healthcare facility in Asia.

Department of ENT & Head Neck Surgery has been regularly holding these events since its inception in 2010. The faculty include the best in the field

Dr. K K Handa

Organizing Chairman, VAS 2025 Chairman, Deptt. of ENT & Head Neck Surgery Medanta - The Medicity, Gurugram



KEY-FACULTY MEMBERS



DAY 1, Saturday 19th July 2025

	08:00-08:30 am	REGISTRATION	
	8:30-13:30 pm	LIVE SURGERY	
		Surgeons : Dr Jaya kumar, Dr KK Handa, Dr Anagha Joshi	
12:00 pm (SLP Resident best poster award judging		
	14:00-15:00 pm	NVITED TALKS	
14:00-14:15 pm	Video Stroboscopy Dr Gauri Kapre		
14:15-14:30 pm	Development of Therapeutics material & innovations bases on various voice disorders - A caretaker and patient guide Dr Jitender Saini		
14:30-14:45 pm	Anesthesia in laryngology Dr Anand Sharma		
14:45-15:00 pm	Phonomicrosurgery Dr Anagha Joshi		
	15:00-16:00 pm	Panel Discussionon Neurolaryngology	
	Moderator : Dr KK Ha	Inda	
	Panelists : Dr Jaya Kumar, Dr Anagha Joshi, Dr Gauri Kapre, Dr Brig Ramalingam, Dr Vidushi Saksena, Dr Kriti Sen		
	16:00-17:30 pm	NVITED TALKS	
16:00-16:15 pm	Evidence based appro Dr Vishwadeep Singh	paches to the Diagnosis and Treatment of Functional Voice Disorders	
16:15-16:30 pm	Managing Chronic cough Dr Aru Chhabra Handa		
16:30-16:45 pm	Voice therapy for muscle tension dysphonia Dr Vidushi Saksena		
16:45-17:00 pm	Managing Spasmodie Dr Jaya Kumar Menor		
20:00 pm Onwards	5	DINNER	



DAY 2, Sunday, 20th July 2025

•	08:00-10:00 am Workshop on swallowing - Dr Jaya Kumar Menon		
-	10:00-11:00 am Symposium on early cancer larynx		
10:00-10:15 am	Laser for early cancer larynx Dr KK Handa		
10:15-10:30 am 🔶	Open approaches for early cancer larynx Dr Rajeev Kumar		
10:30-10:45 am 🔶	Advancing Swallowing Assessment & Management in Patients with Laryngeal Cancer Dr Prashansa Chauhan		
10:45-11:00 am 🔶	voice Restoration After Laryngectomy: Evolving Techinques, Technologies and patient- centered care Dr Ritika Gautam		
_	11:00-12:00 pm INVITED TALKS		
11:00-11:15 am 🔶	Vital stim Dr Akshit Anand		
11:15-11:30 am 🔷	Managing Cysts and sulci Dr Anagha Joshi		
11:30-11:45 am 🔶	Remote voice assessment and therapy Dr Anubhuti Dhanuka		
11:45-12:00 pm 单	Post radiation voice Role of SLP Dr Shivam Singh		
	12:00-13:30 pm SYMPOSIUM ON SWALLOWING		
12:00-12:15 pm ቀ	Assesment of Swallowing Dr Anindiya Nayak		
12:15-12:30 pm 🔷	Surgery for Swallowing Dr Shuchita Singh		
12:30-12:45 am 🔷	Post radiation management of dysphagia in hnc - positive effect of swallow exercises Dr Akansha Gupta		
12:45-13:00 pm 🔷	Artificial Intelligence in Dysphagia Care Dr Govathi Nikhila		
	13:00-14:00 pm Best Resident poster award judging		
13:00-14:00 pm LUNCH			
	14:00-15:30 pm AIRWAY SYMPOSIUM		
14:00-14:15 pm 🔷	Basics of Airway Assesment Dr Mahesh		
14:15-14:30 pm ቀ	Managing congenital airway conditions Dr Prem Sagar		
14:30-14:45 am ቀ	Sub Glotticstenosis Dr Arvind Kairo		
14:45-15:00 pm 🔶	Issues in Management of Juvenile papilloma Dr KK Handa		
	15:30-16:30 pm INVITED TALKS		
15:30-15:45 pm 🗣	Office based procedures in laryngology Dr Manish Munjal		
15:45-16:00 pm ቀ	Swallowing after Glossectomy Dr Kaustav Mani		
16:00-16:15 pm 🔶	Dyshponia and hearing loss Dr Divya Chauhan		
16:15-16:30 pm ቀ	Role of SLP in managing Neurological dysphagia Dr Silky Arora		



Workshop on Morkshop on Morksh



Supported by : IAOHNS, Haryana AOI, Gurugram AOI

Scientific Program



O Medanta The Medicity, Gurugram

Organising Chairman Dr. K K Handa Deptt. of ENT & Head Neck Surgery Medanta - The Medicity Sector - 38, Gurgaon - 122001, Haryana Email : entsurgerysociety@hotmail.com For any query, Contact to Ms. Bindu (+91 8574418152) Mr. Shyam (+91 98137 73491)

Conference Manager Mr. Jitin Batra

(⁷³⁴⁹¹) Dreamz Conference Management Pvt. Ltd. 218, Ansal Majestic Tower, Vikaspuri, New Delhi Mob. : +91 98105 58569, Email : info@dreamztravel.net

